anticipated completion date is four to six weeks after we receive the written authorization 

to proceed. 

Limited ASTM Phase II Proposal 

Stoneham High School, Stoneham, MA 

3.0 FEES FOR SERVICES 

For this project as defined in Article 1.0, "Scope of Services" compensation shall be 

a fixed fee of Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($12,400.00).  

4.0 BASIS OF PROPOSAL 

(a) We have assumed that the Client will procure access to the site for FSE to conduct 

this investigation.  We have assumed that all existing site information (i.e., site 

plan, preliminary areas of concern, tank locations) will be made available.

[...]

2.0 SCHEDULE OF SERVICES 

FSE is prepared to commence work on this project upon receipt of written authorization 

to proceed. 

3.0 FEES FOR SERVICES 

For this project as defined in Article 1.0, "Scope of Services", compensation shall be the 

Estimated Fee of Sixty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($68,000.00) as presented above.  A cost 

breakdown is provided below: 

Soil Sample Collection and drilling $18,660.00 

Engineering $2,020.00 

Testing $40,370.00 

Report $6,950.00 

Additional services will be billed hourly according to the following rates: